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west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Jim Justice . Governor
601 57 Street, S.E. Austin Caperton , Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Friday, August 11, 2017
WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical ; Plugging
ASCENT RESOURCES-MARCELLUS, LLC
3501 NW 63RD STREET

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK 73116

Re: Permit approval for J. H. DAWSON G13
47-095-01537-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location
described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to
any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall
be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads,
locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector
24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or
emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-8§00-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas
Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office
within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report
within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in
addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work
is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A.Ma
Chi
/ C ,—'e’f/ /
Operator’s Well Number; £ ra- 17 f P\
Farm Name: ALLEN D. STACI§,P6LE ET:AL
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-095201537-00400

Vertical / Plugging
Date Issued: 8/11/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/11/2017
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

08/11/2017
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WW-4B 1)Date 8/3 , 2017
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. JH.DawsonNo. G-13
3)API Well No. 47- 05 - 01537
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation 1347 watershed Fishing Creek
6) Well Operator AscentResources-Marcellus, LLC  7)pesignated Agent Efic Gillespie
Address 3501 NW 63rd Address 100 Stai‘ AVe., Suite 120
Oklahoma City, OK 73116 Parkersburg, WV 26101
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
name Derek Haught Name 10 be determined upon approval of permit.
Address P.O. Box 85 Address

Smithville, WV 26178

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See attached plugging procedure and schematic.

NO Mowo meo \J aciance G oauTEN

ReChposE OF yppeErt/vC  cont .

Q,M/M

Envircnmenial Frotection

ol gVm Ol e PuE

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date

08/11/2017
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Dawson, JH G-13

API No 47-095-01537
Casing Cement Elevation 1353'
Size Depth Sx's Est top D 3426
Surface 8-5/8 605" 195 Surface Perfs Big Injun 2666' - 2676'
Production 4-1/2 3378.6' 300 1300 Perfs Gordon 3302' - 3336'
Liner

Pick up work string. Tag and comfirm isolation plug @ 2750'. Free point production casing, back off, rip/cut, or
perforate casing as direct by state inspector. RIH w/ work string, pump Gel 6% spacer between cement plugs. Set
cement plugs as followed.

“Plug1; - 2750'- 2500’ _ . : ' P b
Plug 2; greclowt, cuv & puct 44" oot :’F HOLE Segr (00 PG 50 /= mAsn 5D 2:‘;"3“:‘2'13_-
Plug 3; Sev !00’__..9“—?5’ FROM [BE@ TO 1250’ Across ELEURATION

Plug 4; 1660'= 800" pittsburgh Coal 910'-913' ? (200' Pv&)-

Plug 5; 655' — 555" Surface casing in and out plug

Plug 6; 100" — surface

Clean up location. Erect monument with API No per WV code

Tagged cement tops
Gel spacer is fresh water containing at less 6% of Bentonite clay by weight.
Cement plugs are Class A cement

ok gwm  lalm

08/11/2017
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WR-35 o Poge L of 4
Rev. 8/23/13 Wwv Deparment of

Environmental Profectigg;, of West Virginia

Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Ol and Gas
‘Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

APT  47-085 01537 County Tyler Districc McElroy
Quad Centerpoint 7.5' Pad Name Stackpole, Darrell/Grace Field/Pool Name Sfringtown
Farm name~) H Dawson Well Number G-13

Operator (as registered with the 00G) H-G. Energy, LLC
Address 5260 DuPont Road city Parkersburg sae W 7 26101

AsDrilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Tap hole Northing Easting

Landing Point of Curve ~ Northing Easting

Bottom Hole Northing Easting

Elevation (f) 1353 GL Typeof Well cNew @ Existing Type of Report alnterim  Final
Permit Type © Devisted 0 Horizontal © Horizontal 6A 8 Vertical DepthType o Deep & Shallow
Type of Operation oConvert o Deepen o Drill OPlugBack ORedrlling oRework @ Stimulate

Well Type 0BrineDisposal 0 CBM 0 Gas & Oil D Secondary Recovery 0 Solution Mining £ Storage o Other

Type of Completion 3 Single o Multiple FluidsProduced OBrine DpGas 0ONGL oOil o Other

Drilled with ©Ceble & Rotary

DrillingMedia Surfacebole 2Air oMud BFresh Water  Intermediatohole B Air oMud & Fresh Water o Brine
Productionhole 2Air 0Mud oPresh Water & Brine
Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)

N/A
Date permit issued ___ 04/11/13 Date drilling commenced_____NA _  Date drilling coased NA
Date completion activities began 41213 Date completion activities ceased S/8/13

Verbal plugging (YN) ___ N Date permission granted Grented by

Please note: Operator is required to submit & plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

Freshwater depth(s) ft None Open mine(s) (¥/N) depths N
Salt water depth(s) ft None Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths N
Coal depth(s) ft None Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths N
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) N
P all
il e P

Envircnimental Protection

08/11/2017
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Office of Oil and Gas L

WR-35 : 2 4
Rev. 8/23/13 el
API 47.995 . WABDepartiiFann netne Y H Dawson Well mumber G-13
ronmentat Fi. - -,

CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement ciculate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size ___Depth Used wifft Depfiafs) * Provide details below*
Conductor
Surfice 11 34" 85/8" 606 New LS/20 NA Y- Existing
Coal
Intormediate 1
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 778" 41z 3378.6 New J-55/10.5 N- Existing
Tubing
Packer type and depth e
C Detsils |

CEMENT Clasy/Type Number Stury Yield Volume Ceaent woC

DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (ppg) ( ft¥eks) @1 Top (MD) (hry)
Canductor
Surface Reg Neat 195 156 1.18 230 Surface 8
Coal
Intermediate 1
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 50:50 Pozmix 300 14,2 127 are NA 8
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 3428 Loggers TD (f)
Deepest formation penetrated Gordon Plug back to (ft) 2750
Plug back procedure Brdoe plug sat 12750 in 4 172" casing
Kick off depth (ft)
Check all wireline logs nun D caliper o density o deviated/directional 0 induction
Oneutron  Dresistivity 0 gammaray Otemperature  Osonic

Wellcored oYes B No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected nYes m No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING

‘WAS'WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE o©Yes @ No DETAILLS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPENHOLE? oYes G No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED pYes & No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED

e 0871112017
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WR-35 Page3 of 4
Rev. 8/23/13
API 47.085 _ 01537 Farm name_* H Dawson Well mumber &-13
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No.  Pefortiondate MD f. MD ft Perforations _Formation(s)
1 existing 2884 3336 16 Gordon
2 4/22/13 2666 2676 41 Big Injun
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE
Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.
Stage Stimmlations  Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amouat of
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PS! Pressure (PST) ISIP (PSI) Proppant (Ibs) _ Water Nitrogen/other (umits)
NA
2 | 4/25115 Unsuccessfulg casing | fallure during break down
RECEIVED
[VIN SR AL
Please insert additional pages as applicable,
pln A M7

08/11/2017
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WR-35

4 4
Rev. 8/23/13 S
AP 47- 085 _ 01537 Farm name J H Dawson Well number G-13
FRODUCING FORMATION(S) DEPTHS
Gordon 2284-2892 TVD MD

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

GASTEST oBuildup oDrawdown o Open Flow OILTEST oFlow 0Pump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE ~ Surface psi  Bottom Hole psi  DURATION OF TEST hrs
OPENFLOW  Gas Qil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
mefpd bpd bpd bpd oCEstimated oOrifice oPilot
LITHOLOGY/ TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEFTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD TVD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, OIL, GAS, H;S, ETC)
0 0
SEE ORIGINAL WR-35

Please insert additional pages as applicable.
Drilling Contractor NA

Address City State Zip
Logging Company NA

Address City State Zip
Cementing Company NA

Address City State Zip
Stimulating Company Producers Services

Address 109 S Graham St City Zansevile State OH Zip 43702
Pleass insert additional pages as appliceble.

Completed Heldman, Telephone 304-420-1107

Signature Title Operations Manager Date 7TH0/16

Submittal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information ~ Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry

Envirenii

08/11/2017
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Prepared for: 2 Prepaved hy:
HG Energy LLC A :‘ il "’ Producers Service Corp
Dusiin Hendershot / ‘ A % Justin Snyder
PRODUCERS 109 S. Graham St.
SERVICE TORP, Zanesville, OH 43702
740-454-6253
INVOICE #: 14680
WELL NAME:  JH Dawson G-13
COUNTY/STATE Tylex/WV
TOWNSHIP/FIELD: Stringtown
DATE of SERVICE: 4/25/2013
CUSTOMER PO#
Description Notes Amount | Units | Unit Cost Total Cost
Two units @ 70 Miles 400 M | S 4.50 | $ 630.00
12.25 Tons X 70 Miles 857.5| TMILE | $ 1.75 | ¢ 1,600.63
500] GAL |$ 225 % 1,125.00
1 GAL |$ 50.00 | $ 50.00
2l HR |$ X $ .00
DATA VAN 1|/ STAGE | $  500.00 | § 500.00
CE CHARGE 1 EA |$ 2250003 2,250.00
$ -

5 -
$ -
$ -
$ B
$ -
$ -
$ -

3 .
¥ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

3 =
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

TOTAL s 6,455.63
Customer Approval:
HETURNED
NOT ISSUED

.08/11/2017
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Praducers Service Corporation

109 Sourh Gralians Soeet
f‘ Zanesville, OF 43701
(740) 354-6253

PRODUGERS FAX (740) 4340775
SERVICE CORP, W prgdie o 35 ervicecop. cony
HG Energy Treater: Justin Snyder
Dustin Hendershot 4/25/12013

Well: JH Dawson G-13
Field: Stringtown
Tyler, WV

Casing O.D.: 4.5 Wt.: 10.50 Depth: 2725
Casing Perforations No. Shots From To

40 2666 2676
Formation: Big Injun
Load/Break 24 Flush 0
Avg PSI 0
INV#14680
URN
® Rolligon

08/11/2017
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a5 0153¢

Timo Comment Prossuro 1 Reto1 Rata 18T
42572013 1138AM  INVI4GS0 -1.83 (] (]
4282013 11:37AM  Prime Pumpiloed Holo 449 1079 23
4252013 11:39AM  TostUncsFixlesk 389108 O 158
42872013 11:53AM  Testnes 36882 0 1161
4282013 11:55AM BacksidoCtoutatod 341802 O 11.68

08/11/2017
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Rate 1

a5 L 2z00
a0 L a000
8+ 2500
304 3000
e
25 L3 2800
B
204 2000
154+ 1800
mi 190
5§+ 500
od 0

mumuu#uudnnAuhl“muu+uu4u+4ud

Time

Fracdob
wvs‘udso }#nme PuerlLoad Hple iTest!LlneafF(x Leak
| |
| |
| I
| |
| |
I |
} —
1 | ]
l 1
f 1
| A
| |
| I
I |
| I
| |
H~ |
I [/ |
| |
4 : —
fil | B
- =
{ 1 b o T
F | | |
R | % |
11:36:31 11:38:11 11:39:61 11:41:31 14:43:11 11:44:51
11:37:21 11:39:01 11:40:41 11:42:21 11:44:01
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Rate 1

FracJdob
o -u - |u Tedt Tsmm Badkside Ta ulated
45 1 4500 — _ _
- - | |
- - I I
40 - 4000 ] l
i - | |
C . \ _
3/ 3800 — w m t
i s || j
-z | 1
301 3000 ; _‘__A
PR ) I
" = T M
25 1 2 2500 _
g - 1 i
e - r &
20 1 2000 _ ||
u N _ [ ]
- - | ||
15 L 1500 | -
E = i | I
" e | Fo
10 1 1000 — “ “ =l
: = \
.||. ” _ i _ .J.J.\T/,.:
) €L o00 - H m t‘. m ..-m\...<
= = |1 / I
= - _ | ™\
O L.I O = J J _ - AU — /JL
11:52:21 11:54:01 11:55:41 11:57:21 11:59:01 12:00:41
11:63:11 11:54:51 11:66:31 11:58:11 11:698:51

Time
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— H G ENERGY, LLC e7m2-0600
ol X P.0. Box 5519 726-772-9000
GAS ____ Vienna, WV 28108
DATE AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

02082013 WORKOVER

AFE No.: 70/-woa-13 County or Parish, State: Wetrel Co, WV
Laase Neme - Wil 8: J H Bawson G- 13 Flald: gmm Unit R &
Logal Descripton: pré2¢.30 000 Prapared By: Roger

AUTHORITY REQUESTED FOR: Stimulato weil In Blg lnjun

WIRELINE bridge plug & pe

12 !Q'”g

Duge 1 OF 2

08/11/2017




-— H G ENERGY, LLC m meneRe
on X P.O. Box 6319 B 720774008
-7 T Vienna, WV 26105
DATE AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
Q2082013 WORKOVER
AFE No.: County or Stato: Watzel Co, WV
Leasa Name - Wall & J H Dawson G- 13 Reld: Sﬂm
Legg] Description: Propared By: Roger Heldman

AUTHORITY REQUESTED FOR: Stimufate wellin Big injun

Number

“Tangible Costs Estimatod |

R,
fvo";'}s’g/v

Page 2 OF 2

€0

08/11/2017
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~Hay-93

27
API § 47- 95-01537
State of West Virginia ! ~
Division of Environmental Protection qd>0I(5377
Bection of 0il and Gas

na—au

’."_l;ff" [N
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work
Farm nanme: STACKPOLE, DARRBLL/GRACE 0perato'r WQ}.I No.: J.H.DAWSON G-13
LOCATION: Elevation: 1353 Quadrapgle: Centerpoint
Distriect: MCELROY County: TYLER
Latitude: g990p Peet South of .39 Deg. 3p Min. 00 8ec.
Longitude 9359 Feet West of 80 Deg. 40 Min. gp Bec.

Company ; PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY

P, 0. BOX 5519 Casing | Used in Left Cenment
VIENNA, WV 26105-5519 & Fill yp
Tubing | Drilling | in Well|Cu. Ft.
Agent: JAMBS A. CREWS " -
Size
Inspector: MIRE UNDERWOOD : l '
Permit Issueds 05/28/93 | .
Well work Commenced: :
Verbal Plugging 8 5/8 606 l 606 l 195 Ska.

Rotary X “Cable Rig :

Total Depth (feet) , 41/2
Fresh water depths TFE) Hite" !

Salt water depths (fE) /A

I8 coal Eeln?' mined In area (Y/NT¢_x
Coal Depths {ft):
OPEN FPLOW DATA

Producing formation 0 Pay zone de?th (£t)_3275 - 3340
Gas: Initial open fIow « ﬁ%v/ﬂ oIt Initial open flow__ & " BBI/
Final open flow * Mce/d Final open flow * 8bl/
Time of open f1ow between initial and fina tests . _Hour
8tatic rock Pressure pslg {surface pressure) after Hour
* Waterflood Producer - Not Tested
Second ftoducing formation

3'378,60 | 3378:60| 300 Sks.

o
N

Rl

—B/1/e3 .
Well work Completed: 9/12/93 l
Permigsion granted on: ‘ I .

Pay zone depth (ft)

Gas: Initial open flow HCF/d O11: Initial open flow Bbl/
Final open flow -____NCEs4 Final open flow Bbl/

Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hour
Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hour

NOTEr ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERPORATE
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WEL
LOG WHICH I8 A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALLFORMATIONS
mcwnmti:‘g%mommn BY THE® WELLBORE. Y-

Office of Oll and Gas
MAY 29 2013

At of
WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Mt

AN
RECEVED
Office of Cil and Gas

pUG 42017

WY Deaartmer}j O'f‘?ion
Env‘.rcs'r.n(:nlf.»:‘. Fyoiect

08/11/2017
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. ..T..D.' LI

PERFORATED:

[ ALY R A

TREATED;

Shale’
Little Lima
Pencil Cave
Big Lime
Big Injun
Shale

' Stray
Gordon

P

3302 - 3306 8 HBles™
3311 - 3313 4 Holes _

3325 - 3327 2 Holes { 16 Holes™ *
333 - 333 2 Holes

q9s0IsHP

..300 Gal. 15% HCL Acdd & 302 Bbl, Gelled Water & 1500f
80/100 Sand & 3500F 20/40 Sand.

-

- 0= 480 .
480 - 544 )
544 - 785 .

785 - 814
814 «=1005
1005.- 1055

- 1055 - 1804

- 1804 2 1860

+ 1860 - 2000
2400 ~ 2415
2415 - 2428
2428 - 2510
.2510 - 2688
2688 - 3275
3275 - 3295 )
3295 - 3340

3426 .

RECEIVED ., |
" Office of Oll and Ga's-;‘ . @

MAY 2.9 203

\WV Department of Ve
Enyironmental Protection :

RECEIVED
Office of Cil and Gas

KUG 420V

W Departmant of,
Environinenial Protecaon

08/11/2017



SURFACE HOLE DEC

SURVE LONG 80" 41" 32

- LONG Bo 672404 o qs- o 15'37 ?

Latitude: 39° 30' 00" (NAD27)

r
N ~
II S~ TOP HOLE {UTM NAD 83) <
7 ~ N) 4369318.4 8
’ e E) 526472.3 <
4 ~ =
o E 47 e plUALLUOIAUT x
~ $ (=]
,/ N n _b-,-miu‘BdBG AN 2
/ ko <
s ’ N © 6T VN 3
,’ COASTAL LUMBER ~ 3
’ TA% MAD & PARETL =
/ v 2
7 17 30 TOTAL ACRES =]
7 =
Pt
= R msm .&ETQH
e Ty \C‘Oumry
= _ ) E-‘l' COUNT};\ ::En“

1woitn

f.i':b'fﬁ?_‘;:m

J.H. DAWSON
No.G-13
095-01537

REFERENCES

N0 DWELLINGS FOUND WITHIN 650° OF THE
CENTER OF THE WELL PAD

NO WATER WILLS FOUND WITHIN 250° OF THE
CINTER OF WELL PAD

£ . |, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
ILE #: AE0O3 PLAT iS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
DRAWING §: 2555 BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
SCALE: T LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
MINIUN DEGREE THE Depnnmwwﬁmecnou
OF ACCURACY: 1/200 Signed: P
i 4
PROVEN SOURCE SUBMETER MAPPING
OF ELEVATION: CRADE CPe LLS. #2124 _Emest J. Benchek Il
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON DATE: MAY 15, 2015
UNITED STATES TOPQGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP P R'S W . JH. DAWSON No. G-13
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS OPERATOR'S ‘WELL' §:
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 23304 APl WELL #: 47 01537
Well Type: ®OIl O Waste Diposal ([Production []Deep STATE C UNEE?E}MRL—,._,
OCas OLiquid Injection TStorage & Shallow NQ]' |SSUE|"
WATERSHED: FISHING CREEK ELEVATION: 47.96
COUNTY/DISTRICT: ___TYLER / MCELROY QUADRANGLE:___ CENTER POINT, WV
SURFACE OWNER: RUSSEL, ALLEN, JOHN & WILLWJ STACKPOLE & FRANK AND MARTHA PERRY ACREAGE: 41.00 +/-
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER:_American Energy - Marcellus LLC ACREAGE: 41.00 +/-

LEASE NUMBERS:

DRILLC]  CONVERT (] DRILL DEEPER [ REDRILLC]  FRACTURE OR STMULATE (]
PLUG OFF FORMATION [] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ PLUG & ABANDON [®
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [] OTHER CHANGE O (SPECIFY):

TARGET FORMATION: CORDON ESTIMATED DEPTH: TD: 2,688°

WELL OPERATOR:__Americon Energy — Marcellus LLC  DESIGNATED AGENT: Eric B. Gillespie
ADDRESS:__3501 NW 63rd Street ADDRESS:__103 Taryn Lone

CITY:_Oklghoma City STATE: OK ZIP CODE: 73116 CITY:_Cross Lanes STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 25313

% a7

W nTr

SURVEYED LAT

SURFACE HOLE DEC LAT 39 472064

08/11/2017
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WW-4A 1) Date: 8/3/2017

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
J.H. Dawson No. G-13

3) API Well No.: 47 - 095 - 01537

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Allen D. Stackpole, et al. Name
Address HC 62, Box 46 Address
Jacksonburg, WV 26377
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Derek Haught (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.O. Box 85 Name
Smithville, WV 26178 Address

Telephone 304-553-6087

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’'s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC - /// y %
By: Trent L Carroll //L’:/?/A/h //
= Ll =

< Its: Senior Regulatory Analyst S i
Address 3501 NW 63rd
Oklahoma Cily, OK 73116
Telephone 405-252-7721
En
Subscribed and sworn befpre me this 3rd day of August
P Notary Public g
My Commission Expires /27 ), 4 58 e S

ST

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

95ois 3P

For delwery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Maﬁ Fee

[J Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $
[ Return Recelpt (slectronic) $
[ Certified Mail Restricted Dellvery ~ $
[J Adutt Signature Required $

[[J Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery $

[Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee &s appropriate)

Postage

$
Total Postage and Fees

$
Sent To

|Streat anc{ Apr a o -~}-"é-, 7&(—
--------------- L R 4

4‘,"

PS Form 3800 Apnl 2015 PSN 7530-24 -000-9047

See Reverse for Instructions

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 42017

VWV Department of
Environmenial Frole

08/11/2017
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WW-9
(5/16) APl Number 47 - 095 _ 01537
Operator's Well No. Jauspn 3. #. (213
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Opcrator Name Ascent Resources - Marcellus, LLC OP Code 494514693
Watershed (HUC 10) Fishing Creek Quadrangle Center Point

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes D___ No _

Will a pit be used?  Yes | ~No ,

If s0. please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No D_ If so,what ml.?

A WELL BEFFLUEWT MUST BE

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: TR ILC In TALIKS ANO Pt
M Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPp) DlsPos€® of OfF.SIME, fRofeny,
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at APl Number )

_ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
= Other (Explain No expecled waste.

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe:

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic. petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offSite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Pemﬂit&mewgﬂ.e‘ill"prcﬁ-idc written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

| certify that| understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penaity of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, mcludmg the posssbjgty/nc or Ln?.fonmcnt

i

s
Company Official Signature c:’/L.- P /f[//_/ /4/
Company Official (Typed Name) Trent Carroll
Company Official Title  St- Regulatory Analyst

Subscribed and swom before me this_8th day of ,A I_évEM__/ .20 /7 5 by c’f"o
b L4 CEIVED
C/«A/L___,C—/ Office of Oil-and-Gg{taw Public
My commission expires ¥R ne
AUG 9 2017

WV Department of 08/11/2017
Environmentai Protection
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Form WW-0
Operator's Well No. Oﬂy_&@ﬂ 5. H (; /3

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.7 Prevegetation pH

Lime Emﬁﬂw __Tons/acreorte correct to pH 6.5

Fentilizer type  10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre

Mulch_ Straw 2 Tonsiacre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Ladino Clover 8 Ladino Clover 5
Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume. include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
AGE—O-2617
WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Title: Date:
Field Reviewed? { )Yes ( )No

08/11/2017
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
o04s” WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
g 47-463-01537 WELL No.. -1 Dawson No. G-13

FARM NAME: Dawson

county: lyler pistrict: MCEIroy
ouaprancLe: Center Point, WV

Russel, Allen, John & William Stackpole & Frank and Martha Perry

SURFACE OWNER:
rROYALTY owner: Ascent Resources - Marcellus LLC

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4369318.4

UTM GPS EASTING: 526472.3 GPS ELEVATION: 1347.96'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2 Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters RECEVED
3. Data Collection Method: Office of Oi and Gas
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X . Post Processed Differential Envirc :
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Office of Qikédnd Gas.
W Sr. Regulatory Analyst ~ 8/3/2017

Signature Title Date

08/11/2017
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AUG 9 2017
- WV Department of
August 3, 2017 nvironmental Protection

NoT  RPPRUVENV

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Mr. Jeff McLaughlin BECAUVSE OF
601 57" Street, SE Prers Bunon Conc
Charleston, WV 25304 RORLLTIANE TS
Re: Monument Variance Request SORFACE

J.H. Dawson No. G-13
Dear Mr. McLaughlin,

Ascent Resources — Marcellus, LLC (ARM) respectfully requests a Plug and Abandoned Well
Monument Variance for the J.H. Dawson No. G-13 in Tyler County, West Virginia. ARM
requests the authority to cut the wellbore 3 feet below the surface of the roadway.

ARM makes this request in order to proceed with constructing a Marcellus drill site from which
to drill the Wiley N GRN WZ 1H, 2H, 3H, 4H, 5H, 6H, 7H, and 8H. The J.H. Dawson No. G-13 is
along the access road to the Marcellus drill site. ARM requests this variance to ensure safety of
the environment, employees, and contractors of ARM.

If you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards

7

Trent Carroll

Sr. Regulatory Analyst
trent.carroll@ascentresources.com
Cell 405-476-0274

Office 405-252-7721

Cc: Michael Goff, Inspector o
Allen Stackpole, et al, Certified Mail el R

AUG 42

Ascent Resources, LLC
P.O. Box 13678, Oklahoma City, OK 73113 - 3501 N.W. 63", Oklahoma City, OK 73116

08/11/2017
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August 3, 2017

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Mr. Jeff McLaughlin

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application to Plug and Abandon a Well
J.H. Dawson No. G-13

Dear Mr. McLaughlin

Ascent Resources — Marcellus, LLC respectfully submits an application to Plug and Abandon
the J.H. Dawson No. G-13 in Tyler County, West Virginia. Enclosed for your review are:

Forms WW-9, WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-7, WR-35
A topographic map and well record

A copy of the certified mail receipt

Monument variance request

If you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards,

£~
Trent Carroll

Sr. Regulatory Analyst
trent.carroll@ascentresources.com
Cell 405-476-0274

Office 405-252-7721

Cc: Derek Haught, Inspector
Coastal Lumber Company, Certified Mail WV Department of

Ascent Resources, LLC
P.O. Box 13678, Oklahoma City, OK 73113 - 3501 N.W. 63", Oklahoma City, OK 73116

08/11/2017





